
REGIONAL LEADS 
 

Region Team Lead Email Address Phone 

1 Sherry Carver Sherry.Carver@dhs.ga.gov Fannin County DFCS 
990 E. Main Street, Suite 10 
Blue Ridge, GA  30513 

706-621-2425 

2 Rebecca Davidson Rebecca.Davidson@dhs.ga.gov Forsyth County DFCS 
426 Canton Road 
P. O. Box 21 
Cumming, GA  30040 

678-507-5458 

3 Joyce White Joyce.White@dhs.ga.gov Bartow County DFCS 
47 Brook Drive 
Cartersville, GA  30120 

706-512-9742 

4 Rhonda Wingfield Rhonda.Wingfield2@dhs.ga.gov Coweta County DFCS 
533 US Highway 29 
Newnan, GA  30263 

404-291-8256 
 

5 Audrey Brannen  
 
Nancy Hall - Second 

Audrey.brannen@dhs.ga.gov 
 
Nancy.Hall@dhs.ga.gov 

Walton County DFCS  
300 GA Avenue, Suite 100  
P. O. Box 927 
Monroe, GA  30655 

706-621-1490 
 
770-207-4046 

6 Marcy Collett-Vertin Marcy.CollettVertin@dhs.ga.gov Bibb County DFCS 
456 Oglethorpe Street 
Macon, GA  31201 

478-319-7398 

7 Pamela S. Hamilton Pamela.Hamilton@dhs.ga.gov Richmond County DFCS 
P. O. Box 2277 
Augusta, GA  30903 

706-721-3535 

8 Mary Norwood Mary.Norwood2@dhs.ga.gov Muscogee County DFCS 
2100 Comer Avenue  
5th Floor  
Columbus, GA  31902 

706-573-3873 
 

9 Dana Moore Dana.Moore@dhs.ga.gov Laurens County DFCS 
 904 Claxton Dairy Road 
 Dublin, GA  31021 

478-275-6756 

10 Jackie Bridges Jackie.Bridges@dhs.ga.gov Decatur County DFCS 
 505 South Wheat Avenue 
 Bainbridge, GA  39819 

229-254-2016 

11 Allison Sky Robinson AllisonSky.Robinson@dhs.ga.gov Lowndes DFCS 
206 S Patterson Street 
Valdosta GA  31602 

229-412-1306 

12 Kelly Thornton Kelly.Thornton@dhs.ga.gov Region 12 Field Office 
823 Scranton Road 
Brunswick, GA  31521 

912-506-9734 

13 ChaKevia Melvin ChaKevia.Melvin@dhs.ga.gov Cobb County DFCS 
277 Fairground Street 
Marietta, GA  30060 

678-984-5880 

14 Elizabeth Malikian Elizabeth.Malikian@dhs.ga.gov DeKalb County DFCS 
178 Sams Street 
Decatur, GA  30030 

404-387-2140 
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